

MAC Case No. 321 of 2024
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 05
Dated: 18-07-2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by OP 2 and taking fresh steps upon OP 1.
Applicant takes no steps today.
OP 2 appears before this court by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for acceptance of the cause on the grounds stated therein.
Perused the petition. The cause shown by OP 2 is sufficient.
Thus, it is accepted.
OP 2 also files a petition under Section 169(2) of M.V. Act praying for documents on the grounds stated therein.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
Applicant is directed to serve copy of documents upon OP 2.
Fix 24-11-2025 for serving copy of documents upon OP 2.
To date for taking fresh steps upon OP 1.

Chief Judge